	111870	
,	260175	
1	\$2400.00	
	I O	,

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
Patent and Trademark Office ? RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: LG Electroics Inc.,				
Zenith Electronics LLC	Internal Address: Attention: IP Department				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes X No					
Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 20 Yoido-Dong, Youngdungpo-gu				
Security Agreement					
[] Other	City: Seoul Country: Korea Zip: 150-721				
Execution date: April 15, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No				
······································					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1 , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	s everytien date of the application is:				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) See: attachment	B. Patent No.(s) See: attachment				
Additional numbers at	tached X Yes 🛘 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 60				
Name: Zenith Electronics LLC					
Internal Address: Attn: Patent Department	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$2,400.00				
	o Enclosed				
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 2000 Millbrook Drive	Deposit account number:				
	, ;				
	26-0175 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
City: <u>Lincolnshire</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: 60069	(
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 					
ME ONOMALOOCHMENT					
Jack Kail Sach (C.) April 15, 2008					
Name of Person Signing Jack Kail April 15, 200 8 Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5					
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450					

PATENT REEL: 020794 FRAME: 0890

Additional page to Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Box 4

11/187,031	5,572,547	6,070,061
11/397,472	5,574,509	6,073,171
10/420,131	5,590,202	6,084,642
11/526,292	5,594,496	6,097,383
4,939,790	5,608,732	6,127,961
4,985,772	5,668,946	6,133,965
5,018,197	5,680,457	6,198,513
5,181,112	5,684,471	6,212,679
5,223,930	5,684,827	6,223,235
5,281,926	5,734,442	6,239,848
5,296,932	5,778,028	6,259,481
5,301,023	5,844,552	6,272,680
5,475,714	5,923,711	6,348,955
5,495,295	5,949,493	6,598,226
5,517,502	5,949,768	6,628,729
5,533,070	5,956,325	6,731,682
5,533,071	6,002,691	6,754,262
5,535,206	6,034,967	6,785,906
5,546,138	6,044,083	6,937,649
5,570,347	6,052,155	7,028,330

PATENT REEL: 020794 FRAME: 0891

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Whereas, Zenith Electronics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose post office address is 2000 Millbrook Drive, Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "Patents") pursuant to assignments recorded at Reel 020654, Frame 0328; and

Whereas, LG Electronics Inc., a corporation of Korea, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose post office address is 20 Yoido-Dong, Youngdungpo-gu, City of Seoul 150-721, Country of Korea is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 15th day of April, 2008, at 2000 Millbrook Drive, Lincolnshire, Illinois.

Jack Kail Secretary, Zenith Electronics LLC

State of Illinois) County of Cook)

Before me personally appeared said Jack Kail and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be

his free act and deed this 15+h day of April, 2008.

(Notary Public)

OFFICIAL SEAL SHARON KROLL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

REEL: 020794 FRAME: 0892

Exhibit A

11/187,031	5,572,547	6,070,061
11/397,472	5,574,509	6,073,171
10/420,131	5,590,202	6,084,642
11/526,292	5,594,496	6,097,383
4,939,790	5,608,732	6,127,961
4,985,772	5,668,946	6,133,965
5,018,197	5,680,457	6,198,513
5,181,112	5,684,471	6,212,679
5,223,930	5,684,827	6,223,235
5,281,926	5,734,442	6,239,848
5,296,932	5,778,028	6,259,481
5,301,023	5,844,552	6,272,680
5,475,714	5,923,711	6,348,955
5,495,295	5,949,493	6,598,226
5,517,502	5,949,768	6,628,729
5,533,070	5,956,325	6,731,682
5,533,071	6,002,691	6,754,262
5,535,206	6,034,967	6,785,906
5,546,138	6,044,083	6,937,649
5,570,347	6,052,155	7,028,330

PATENT REEL: 020794 FRAME_{TO}893_{.05}